THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3221EETE+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX3221E/MAX3223E/MAX3243E are 3V-powered
EIA/TIA-232 and V.28/V.24 communications interfaces
with automatic shutdown/wakeup features, high data-
rate capabilities, and enhanced electrostatic discharge

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART
NO. OF
DRIVERS/
RECEIVERS
VCC
RANGE
(V)
AutoShutdown
MAX3221E 1/1 +3.0 to +5.5
MAX3223E 2/2 +3.0 to +5.5
MAX3243E 3/5 +3.0 to +5.5
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3221ECTE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX3221ECUE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
MAX3221ECAE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 SSOP
MAX3221EEAE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP
MAX3221EETE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX3221EEUE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
MAX3223ECPP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 PDIP
MAX3223ECAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX3223ECUP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3223ECTP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 TQFN-EP*
MAX3223EEPP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 PDIP
MAX3223EEAP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX3223EEUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3223EETP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TQFN-EP*
MAX3223EEUP/V+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
M
A
X
3

___________________Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information (continued)
Interconnection with 3V and 5V Logic
The MAX3221E/MAX3223E/MAX3243E can directly
interface with various 5V logic families, including ACT
and xHCT CMOS. See Table 5 for more information on
possible combinations of interconnections.
*Exposed pad.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3243ECWI+ 0°C to +70°C 28 Wide SO
MAX3243ECAI+ 0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP
MAX3243ECUI+ 0°C to +70°C 28 TSSOP
MAX3243EEWI+ -40°C to +85°C 28 Wide SO
MAX3243EEAI+ -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP
MAX3243EEUI+ -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP
MAX3243ECTJ+ 0°C to +70°C 32 TQFN-EP*
MAX3243EETJ+ -40°C to +85°C 32 TQFN-EP*
M
A
X
3